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5RAKC1
5RALC1
5RALC3
5RLLC1 | C28121-800 | C08-C2-FRGO0-28 | 1/4 (6) 1/4 10 28 2
5RLLC3
S5RALP1
5RALD1

5RANC1
5RANC3
5RLNC1
5RLNC3
5RANP1
5RAND1

C28121-800 | C08-C2-FRG0-28 | 1/4 (6) 1/4 10 28 4
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Product Safety Information

Intended Use:

These tools are designed to remove and install threaded fasteners.

For additional information refer to Air Screwdrivers Product Safety Information
Manual Form 04585006.
Manuals can be downloaded from www.irtools.com.

Product Specifications

Recommended
Torque Range (soft
Model(s) Style Clutch draw)
in-lbs (Nm)
5RAKC1 Reversible Pistol Adjustable Cushion 14-25 (1.6-2.8)
5RALC1 Reversible Pistol Adjustable Cushion 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
5RALC3 Reversible Pistol Adjustable Cushion 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
5RANC1 Reversible Pistol Adjustable Cushion 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
5RANC3 Reversible Pistol Adjustable Cushion 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
Reversible Lever . .
5RLLC1 Throttle Adjustable Cushion 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
5RLLC3 Reversible Lever |, i, stable Cushion 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
Throttle
5RLNCT Reversible Lever | i, istable Cushion 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
Throttle
sRLNC3 | ReversibleLever |\ ctable Cushion 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
Throttle
. ' - 19 (2.2) @ 50 psi
5RALP1 Reversible Pistol Positive Jaw 35 (4.0) @ 90 psi
’ ) - 39 (4.4) @50 psi
5RANP1 Reversible Pistol Positive Jaw 70 (8.0) @ 90 psi
. } ) ) 19 (2.1) @ 50 psi
5RALD1 Reversible Pistol Direct Drive 35 (4.0) @ 90 psi
o ) ) 39 (4.4) @ 50 psi
5RAND1 Reversible Pistol Direct Drive 70 (8.0) @ 90 psi
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Installation and Lubrication

Size air supply line to ensure tool's maximum operating pressure (PMAX) at tool inlet. Drain
condensate from valve(s) at low point(s) of piping, air filter and compressor tank daily.
Install a properly sized Safety Air Fuse upstream of hose and use an anti-whip device
across any hose coupling without internal shut-off, to prevent hose whipping if a hose fails
or coupling disconnects. See drawing 16585754 and table on page 2. Maintenance
frequency is shown in circular arrow and defined as h=hours, d=days, and m=months.
Items identified as:

1. Airfilter 6. Thread size

2. Regulator 7. Coupling

3. Lubricator 8. Safety Air Fuse

4. Emergency shut-off valve 9. Qil

5. Hose diameter 10. Grease - through fitting

Clutch Adjustment

No. 5C1 and 5C3 Attachments incorporate an adjustable clutch that can be externally
adjusted within a certain range to ratchet when a predetermined torque has been delivered.

To increase the adjustable torque range, two Clutch Springs are offered.

The Heavy Clutch Spring (color-coded green for identification) is suitable for the majority
of application since it will give precise adjustment from medium-light to the maximum torque
of the Tool.

The Light Clutch Spring (color-coded black for identification) is for applications ranging
from very light to medium-light torque.

& WARNING

Disconnect the air suppply from the Tool before proceeding.
To adjust the Clutch, proceed as follows:

1. Rotate the Adjusting Hole Cover on the Clutch Housing to expose the adjusting hole.

2. Insert a 1/4” hexagon steel (Allen Key) into the clutch hexagon recess in the Bit Holder.
Rotate the clutch mechanism until one of the radial holes in the Clutch Adjusting Nut is
visible through the adjusting hole. Insert the end of the No. 5C1-416 Adjusting Key (a
hardened steel pin or rod 3/32” [2 mm] diameter is also suitable) into the hole in the
Adjusting Nut to sprag the Nut against rotation.

3. Grasp the Tool firmly in one hand and rotate the Bit Holder to shift the Nut along the Bit
Holder. This is a left-hand thread; rotating the Bit Holder clockwise when facing the front
increases the compresion on the Clutch Spring and raises the torque at which the clutch
will ratchet.

EN-2 80167273_ed1



NOTICE

The most satisfactory adjustment is usually obtained by use of the Tool on the actual
application, and increasing or decreasing the delivered torque until the desired
setting is reached. In any event it is recommended that final adjustment be made by
gradual progression. Observe also that the clutch, when equipped with the Heavy
Spring, can be set beyond the torque capacity of the high speed,

low-torque Tools, in which case the Tool will stall before the clutch ratchets.

Parts and Maintenance

When the life of the tool has expired, it is recommended that the tool be disassembled,
degreased and parts be separated by material so that they can be recycled.

The original language of this manual is English.
Tool repair and maintenance should only be carried out by an authorized Service Center.

Refer all communications to the nearest Ingersoll Rand Office or Distributor.
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Informacién de seguridad sobre el producto

Uso indicado:

Estas herramientas estan disefiadas para extraer y montar elementos de sujecion

roscados.

Para mas informacion, consulte el formulario 04585006 del Manual de informacion
de seguridad del producto.
Los manuales pueden descargarse desde www.irtools.com.

Especificaciones del producto

Intervalo de par
recomendado (torsion

Modelo(s) Tipo Embrague suave)
in-lbs (Nm)

5RAKC1 Pistola reversible Cojin ajustable 14-25 (1,6-2,8)

5RALC1 Pistola reversible Cojin ajustable 13-35 (1,5-4,0)

5RALC3 Pistola reversible Cojin ajustable 13-35 (1,5-4,0)

5RANC1 Pistola reversible Cojin ajustable 13-70 (1,5-8,0)

5RANC3 Pistola reversible Cojin ajustable 13-70 (1,5-8,0)

sRLLCT | Palancademando | ooy ograpre 13-40 (1,5-4,6)
reversible

sRLLC3 | Palancademando | ooy aigiaple 13-40 (1,5-4,6)
reversible

5RLNC1 Palanca de mando Cojin ajustable 13-75 (1,5-8,5)
reversible

5RUNC3 | Palancademando | ooy i staple 13-75 (1,5-8,5)
reversible

. . " 19 (2,2) a 50 psi

5RALP1 Pistola reversible Mordaza positiva 35 (4,0) a 90 psi

. . " 39 (4,4) a 50 psi

5RANP1 Pistola reversible Mordaza positiva 70 (8.0) a 90 psi

' . . . . 19 (2,1) a 50 psi

5RALD1 Pistola reversible Accionamiento directo 35 (4.0) a 90 psi

5RAND1 Pistola reversible Accionamiento directo 39(4,4)a 50 psi

70 (8,0) a 90 psi

ES-1
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Ajuste la linea de suministro de aire para asegurar la maxima presién de funcionamiento
(PMAX) de la herramienta en su entrada. Vacie el condensado de las valvulas en los
puntos inferiores de la canalizacion, filtro de aire y dep6sito del compresor diariamente.
Instale una valvula de seguridad de tamafio adecuado y utilice un dispositivo antilatigazos
en cualquier acoplamiento de manguera sin apagador interno para evitar que las
mangueras den latigazos en caso de que falle una manguera o de que se desconecte el
acoplamiento. Consulte la ilustracion 16585754 de la pagina 2. La frecuencia de
mantenimiento se muestra en forma de flecha circular y se define como h = horas, d = dias
y m = meses. Los elementos se identifican como:

Instalacion y lubricacion

1. Filtro de aire 6. Tamafio de la rosca

2. Regulador 7. Acoplamiento

3. Lubricante 8. Dispositivo de seguridad
4. Vélvula de corte de emergencia 9. Aceite

5. Diametro de la manguera 10. Grasa: por el accesorio

Ajuste del embrague

Los accesorios 5C1 y 5C3 incorporan un embrague ajustable que puede ajustarse
externamente dentro de un cierto intervalo para que se accione al aplicar un par
determinado previamente.

Para aumentar el rango del par ajustable, existen dos muelles de embrague.

El muelle de embrague pesado (codificado en color verde para su identificacion) se
adecua a la mayoria de las aplicaciones, pues proporciona un ajuste preciso de medio a
ligero al par maximo de la herramienta.

El muelle de embrague ligero (codificado en color negro para su identificacion) se utiliza
para aplicaciones que varian entre un par muy ligero y medio ligero.

&\ ADVERTENCIA

Desconecte el suministro de aire de la herramienta antes de realizar el ajuste.
Para ajustar el embrague, siga las instrucciones siguientes:

1. Gire la cubierta de la manguera de ajuste en el alojamiento del embrague para
destapar el orificio de ajuste.

2. Inserte una llave de acero hexagonal de 1/4” (llave Allen) en la cavidad hexagonal del
embrague del portabrocas. Gire el mecanismo de embrague hasta que vea uno de los
orificios radiales de la tuerca de ajuste del embrague a través del orificio de ajuste.
Inserte el extremo de la llave de ajuste nimero 5C1-416 (o también un pasador o varilla
de acero endurecido con un 3/32” [2 mm] de didmetro) en el orificio de la tuerca de
ajuste para evitar que gire la tuerca.

80167273_ed1 ES-2
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3. Agarre firmemente la herramienta con una mano y gire el portabrocas para mover la
tuerca a lo largo de todo el portabrocas. Esta es una rosca a la izquierda; al girar el
portabrocas en el sentido de las agujas del reloj cuando esté dirigido hacia delante,
aumenta la compresion del muelle del embrague e incrementa el par al que el

embrague actuara.
AVISO

Normalmente, se obtiene un ajuste 6ptimo al utilizar la herramienta en la aplicacion
real y aumentando o disminuyendo el par aplicado hasta que se alcance el ajuste
deseado. En cualquier caso, se recomienda que se realice el ajuste final mediante
una progresion gradual. Tenga en cuenta también que cuando el embrague esta
equipado con el muelle pesado, puede ajustarse mas alla de la capacidad de par de
las herramientas de gran velocidad y par bajo, en cuyo caso, la herramienta se
detendra antes de que el embrague se active.

Piezas y mantenimiento

Una vez agotada la vida util de la herramienta, se recomienda desarmarla, desengrasarla y
agrupar las piezas en funcién del material del que estan fabricadas para reciclarlas.

El idioma original de este manual es el inglés.

Las labores de reparacion y mantenimiento de las herramientas sélo pueden realizarse en
un centro de servicio autorizado.

Remita todas las comunicaciones a la oficina o distribuidor de Ingersoll Rand mas
cercano.
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Consignes de sécurité du produit

Utilisation prévue :

Ces outils sont congus pour le vissage/dévissage d'éléments de fixation filetés.

Pour des informations complémentaires, consultez le manuel de consignes de
sécurité du produit tournevis pneumatiques - fiche 04585006.
Les manuels peuvent étre téléchargés sur le site www.irtools.com.

Spécifications du produit

Plage de couples
A recommandée (valeurs
Modele(s) Style Embrayage modérées)
in-lbs (Nm)
5RAKC1 Pistolet réversible Coussin réglable 14-25 (1.6-2.8)
5RALC1 Pistolet réversible Coussin réglable 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
5RALC3 Pistolet réversible Coussin réglable 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
5RANCH1 Pistolet réversible Coussin réglable 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
5RANC3 Pistolet réversible Coussin réglable 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
Gachette a levier N
5RLLC1 réversible Coussin réglable 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
sRLLC3 | CGéchette alevier Coussin réglable 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
réversible
Gachette a levier —
5RLNC1 . ) Coussin réglable 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
réversible
sRLNG3 | Céchetiealevier | o coin reglable 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
réversible
Griffes a N .
S5RALP1 Pistolet réversible entrainement 1922 a 50 psi
B . 35 (4,0) a 90 psi
instantané
Griffes a 5 .
S5RANP1 Pistolet réversible entrainement 38 gg; Z gg p::
instantané ! p
) . . N . 19 (2,1) a 50 psi
5RALD1 Pistolet réversible Entrainement direct 35 (4.0) & 90 psi
) . . N . 39 (4,4) 450 psi
5RAND1 Pistolet réversible Entrainement direct 70 (8.0) & 90 psi

80167273_ed1 FR-1
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Installation et lubrification

Réglez I'alimentation en air de fagon & obtenir une pression de fonctionnement maximale
(PMAX) de I'outil au niveau de I'entrée. Drainez quotidiennement le condensat des vannes
situées aux points bas de la tuyauterie, du filtre a air et du réservoir du compresseur.
Installez un raccordement de slreté pneumatique de taille appropriée en amont du tuyau et
utilisez un dispositif anti-débattement sur tous les raccords pour tuyaux sans coupure
interne, afin d'empécher les tuyaux de fouetter si I'un d'eux se décroche ou si le raccord se
détache. Reportez-vous au schéma 16585754 et au tableau de la page 2. La fréquence de
maintenance est indiquée sous la forme d'une fleche circulaire et exprimée en heures (h),
jours (j) et mois (m). Les éléments sont identifiés comme suit :

1. Filtre & air 6. Taille du filetage

2. Régulateur 7. Raccord

3. Lubrificateur 8. Raccordement de slreté pneumatique
4. Vanne d'arrét d’'urgence 9. Huile

5. Diamétre du tuyau 10. Graisse - dans le raccord

Réglage de I'embrayage

Les accessoires 5C1 et 5C3 comprennent un embrayage qui se régle extérieurement dans
une certaine plage de maniéere a ce qu'il cliquette lorsqu’un couple prédéterminé est atteint.

Pour augmenter la plage de couple réglable, deux ressorts d’embrayage sont disponibles.

Le ressort d’embrayage renforcé (codé en couleur verte) convient a la plupart des
applications puisqu'’il produit un réglage de couple précis de modérément faible a maximal.

Le ressort d’embrayage léger (codé en couleur noire) convient aux applications a couple
trés faible 8 modérément faible.

&\ ADVERTISSEMENT

Déconnectez I’alimentation d’air de I'outil avant de procéder au réglage.
Procédez comme suit pour régler 'embrayage :

1. Tournez le couvercle de I'orifice de réglage du carter d’'embrayage pour exposer I'orifice
de réglage.

2. Insérez une barre hexagonale (clé a 6 pans) de 1/4” dans 'empreinte hexagonale de
I'embrayage du support de foret. Tournez le mécanisme d’embrayage jusqu’a ce que
I'un des trous latéraux de I'écrou de réglage de I'embrayage soit visible a travers
l'orifice de réglage. Insérez I'extrémité de la clé de réglage No. 5C1-416 (une goupille
ou tige en acier trempé de 3/32” [2 mm] de diamétre peut également convenir) dans le
trou de I'écrou de réglage pour bloquer la rotation de I'écrou.

FR-2 80167273_ed1
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3. Saisissez fermement I'outil d’'une main et faites tourner le support de foret pour
déplacer I'écrou le long du support de foret. |l s’agit d’'un filetage a gauche ; faire tourner
le support de foret dans le sens horaire par rapport a I'avant de 'outil augmente la
compression du ressort d’'embrayage et augmente le couple auquel 'embrayage

cliquette.
AVIS

Le meilleur réglage est en général obtenu en utilisant I'outil dans une application
réelle et en augmentant ou en diminuant le couple produit jusqu’a ce que le réglage
désireé soit atteint. Quel que soit le cas, il est recommandé d’effectuer le réglage final
de fagon progressive. Observez aussi que I’embrayage, s’il est équipé du ressort
renforcé, peut étre réglé au-dela de la capacité de couple des outils a grande vitesse
et faible couple, dans quel cas I'outil calera avant que I'embrayage ne cliquette.

Piéces détachées et maintenance

Lorsque l'outil est arrivé en fin de vie, il est recommandé de le démonter, de dégraisser les
piéces et de trier ces derniéres par matériau de maniére a pouvoir les recycler.

Ce manuel a été initialement rédigé en anglais.
Seul un centre de service agréé peut effectuer la réparation et la maintenance des outils.

Transmettez toutes vos communications au bureau ou au distributeur Ingersoll Rand le
plus proche.

80167273_ed1 FR-3
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Informagées de Seguranca do Produto

Utilizagao Prevista:
Estas ferramentas destinam-se a remocéo e a instalagao de dispositivos roscados

de fixagao.

Para obter informagdes mais detalhadas, consulte o manual com as informacgoes de
seguranca do produto Chave de Porcas Pneumatica com a referéncia 04585006.
Pode transferir manuais do seguinte enderego da Internet: www.irtools.com.

Especificagées do Produto

Intervalo do binario
recomendado (aperto

Modelo(s) Estilo Embraiagem suave)
polegadas - libras (Nm)

5RAKC1 Pistola reversivel Amortecedor ajustavel 14-25 (1.6-2.8)

5RALC1 Pistola reversivel Amortecedor ajustavel 13-35 (1.5-4.0)

5RALC3 Pistola reversivel Amortecedor ajustavel 13-35 (1.5-4.0)

5RANC1 Pistola reversivel Amortecedor ajustavel 13-70 (1.5-8.0)

5RANC3 Pistola reversivel Amortecedor ajustavel 13-70 (1.5-8.0)

srLLC1 | Reguladordealavanca | nponeceqor ajustavel | 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
reversivel

5RLLC3 | Reguladordealavanca | pnoeceqor ajustavel | 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
reversivel

sRLNG1 | Reguladordealavanca | s e ceqor ajustavel 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
reversivel

SRLNC3 | RReguladordealavanca | poecedor ajustavel | 1375 (1.5-8.5)
reversivel

) . . " 19 (2.2) a 50 psi

5RALP1 Pistola reversivel Maxila positiva 35 (4.0) a 90 psi

. . . - 39 (4.4) a 50 psi

5RANP1 Pistola reversivel Maxila positiva 70 (8.0) a 90 psi

’ . . " 19 (2.1) a 50 psi

S5RALD1 Pistola reversivel Accionamento directo 35 (4.0) a 90 psi

5RAND1 Pistola reversivel Accionamento directo 39 (4.4)a 50 psi

70 (8.0) a 90 psi

PT-1
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Dimensione a linha de alimentagéo de ar de modo a assegurar a presenca da pressao de
servigo maxima (PMAX) da ferramenta na entrada da ferramenta. Drene diariamente o
condensado da(s) valvula(s) instalada(s) no(s) ponto(s) mais baixo(s) da(s) tubagem(ens),
do filtro de ar e do reservatdrio do compressor. Instale uma protecgdo de corte de ar de
seguranga de tamanho adequado a montante da mangueira e utilize um dispositivo
antivibragdo e antiflexdo em todas as unides de mangueiras que ndo estejam equipadas
com um sistema interno de corte, para evitar que as mangueiras chicoteiem em caso de
rotura da mangueira ou de desligamento da unido. Consulte o desenho 16585754 e a
tabela da pagina 2. A frequéncia da manuteng&o ¢ indicada por uma seta circular e é
definida como h=horas, d=dias e m=meses. Itens identificados como:

Instalagao e lubrificagao

1. Filtro de ar 6. Tamanho da rosca

2. Regulador 7. Unido

3. Lubrificador 8. Protecgéo de corte de ar de seguranca
4. Vélvula de corte de emergéncia 9. Oleo

5. Diametro da mangueira 10. Massa lubrificante - através do ponto de

lubrificagdo com massa

Ajuste da embraiagem

Os acessorios n.° 5C1 e 5C3 incorporam uma embraiagem ajustavel que pode ser
ajustada exteriormente, dentro de um determinado intervalo, para saltar quando é aplicado
um binario de aperto predeterminado.

Para aumentar o intervalo do binario de aperto ajustavel, foram incluidas duas molas de
embraiagem.

A mola de embraiagem pesada (com um cédigo de identificagéo de cor verde) é
adequada para a maioria das aplicagdes uma vez que permite um ajuste preciso do binario
de aperto de médio leve até ao maximo da ferramenta.

A mola de embraiagem ligeira (com o cédigo de identificagdo de cor preto) destina-se a
aplicagdes que vao de um binario de aperto muito leve até médio leve.

A AvIso

Desligue a alimentagao de ar da ferramenta antes de continuar.
Para ajustar a embraiagem, proceda da seguinte forma:

1. Rode a tampa do orificio de ajuste na caixa da embraiagem para expor o orificio de
ajuste.

80167273_ed1 PT-2
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2. Introduza uma chave hexagonal (chave Allen) de 1/4” (6,3 mm) na reentrancia
hexagonal da embraiagem no suporte do acessério. Rode o mecanismo dam
embraiagem até que um dos orificios radiais da porca de ajuste da embraiagem fique
visivel através do orificio de ajuste. Introduza a extremidade da chave de ajuste n.°
5C1-416 [também se adequa um pino ou uma haste de 3/32” (2 mm) de didametro em
aco endurecido] no orificio da porca de ajuste para bloquear a porca contra a rotagao.

3. Agarre a ferramenta firmemente com uma méo e rode o suporte do acessorio para
deslocar a porca ao longo do suporte do acessoério. Trata-se de uma rosca esquerda; a
rotagdo do suporte do acessorio no sentido dos ponteiros do relégio para o lado da
frente aumenta a compresséo sobre a mola da embraiagem e eleva o binario de aperto
até ao valor que faz rodar am embraiagem.

NOTA

O ajuste mais adequado é geralmente obtido utilizando a ferramenta na aplicagao
propriamente dita e aumentando ou diminuindo o binario de aperto aplicado até ser
alcangada a regulagao pretendida. Em qualquer dos casos, recomenda-se que o
ajuste final seja efectuado através de uma progressao gradual. Note também que am
embraiagem, quando equipado com a mola pesada, pode ser regulado para além da
capacidade do binario de aperto das ferramentas de alta velocidade, binario de
aperto baixo, caso em que a ferramenta deixa de trabalhar antes da embraiagem
rodar.

Pecas e Manutengao

Uma vez terminada a vida util da ferramenta, recomendamos que a ferramenta seja
desmontada, limpa de todo e qualquer lubrificante e as pegas sejam separadas de acordo
com o respectivo material, de modo a poderem se recicladas.

O idioma original deste manual é o inglés.

A reparagéo e a manutengéo da ferramenta s6 devem ser levadas a cabo por um Centro
de Assisténcia Técnica Autorizado.

Para qualquer assunto, contacte o escritério ou o distribuidor da Ingersoll Rand mais
préximo.
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FREEER

Fig:
T RE T THRETRIRET .

BEER, E3% (SRLE™RZLERFME 04585006) .
Tl N www.irtools.com F .

PR
i ==
ne R BEH HAEEE (&3
ESE N CS 9
SRAKC1 EEJILEEN RGeS 14-25 (1.6-2.8)
5RALC1 e A DD 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
SRALC3 DEARTIOEN ] i 4 13-35 (1.5-4.0)
SRANC1 DERLE DR 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
5RANC3 A A LI EERY 13-70 (1.5-8.0)
SRLLC1 A A ATAT AT RREEES 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
5RLLC3 | afeipfLAF 1<) DR ES 13-40 (1.5-4.6)
5RLNC1 A e FTAT ] nJ e 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
SRLNC3 A3 ATAT A1) RELGES 13-75 (1.5-8.5)
5RALP1 e Tl Pyt
o o 39 (4.4) @ 50 psi
SRANP1 A e A X Fial 70 (8.0) @ 90 psi
5RALD1 AT IR il et
5RAND1 ST R St <ot

80167273_ed1 ZH-1



D

REMBH

HEFEAIE AU LA R TR DRI K0 CRERAEIR ) (PMAX). RERMAFIE. 455
T YRS A A LE AL TR R o W R ARAT B BB R TR, WO /E AR B A

B2 JOP G TR B RS N AN RIS D0 T, S A 0 1 1
[ BRI LR 4R 8 . 12 ] 16585754 RIS U L (f4ckk . & Iy Wi I 6 Sk B

JEl Wos, AR h= /b, d=2K, m= . HE W

LR UL 6. BUU

2. eSS (O 57

3. b 3% 8. S fRKREE

4. BREKRMK 9. Hluh

5. HEER 10 I - A
EARRIAE

5C1 Al 5C3 S8 A T — Al I A & et . BULBOEHAG, (£ EulEA, W AT
A S s

T MK AT A A ST, AR T P A A

ERARME GRuaELERID G T RZHONA, B e e LR A S ik
FHHE 2 (LA TR VY

BEAREE U BALLERD GG T AR G AR A R S R o

HERIERT, IR TASE.
ZOHBER G, T IR

1. BT E e LIRS, &L,

2. A5 AN 14 BTN CRSHIRT) KRR SR P I S 88N A B . ek
B O AR E, R AL REE L A B AR R R I — AN EPIRIL . K 5C1-416 5
VHEEIRE T (g AR 3/32 3T [2 7&K | EARIOBEALAN A BT ) 4l N BB R
L, By iARRE ) .

3. R TR TH, s SR s, UGS S s R BE . I — e EIREL,
P ) AR A S o 5 TIOR8 5 B R IN I ), T 4 B I PRI HAE

R

E%, AREXFEERTRAIESD, SdEAaii e siiE, FsBMELR, Fi
HERHBEROBERS, EEMEAT, BRUEHELEERATE. TEUR, HEHEH
HEEWRE, TGEAEHEE. RAETANTEHE. £XHERT, TRRES
EBRRRZATFIE.

ZH-2 80167273_ed1



D
EBfFgidn

M TRFIAEN ARG, @S TRYRIF. 2, IR RO R TF, DUERI.
JERSTF M A BE SR o

CHYEE LA Rt B A SRR S LT .

WA AT S E, 58I T3 Ingersoll Rand 732 4 s Z45 7 .

80167273_ed1 ZH-3



Notes



Notes



www.irtools.com

© 2006 Ingersoll Rand Company

@ Ingersoll Rand



	Product Safety Information
	Product Specifications
	Installation and Lubrication
	Clutch Adjustment
	Parts and Maintenance
	Información de seguridad sobre el producto
	Especificaciones del producto
	Instalación y lubricación
	Ajuste del embrague
	Piezas y mantenimiento
	Consignes de sécurité du produit
	Spécifications du produit
	Installation et lubrification
	Réglage de l’embrayage
	Pièces détachées et maintenance
	Informações de Segurança do Produto
	Especificações do Produto
	Instalação e lubrificação
	Ajuste da embraiagem
	Peças e Manutenção
	Notes
	Notes
	80167273_SC_Right.pdf
	产品安全信息
	产品规格
	安装和润滑
	离合器调整
	部件和维护



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




